

### Vision Screening Services... Wayne W. Hoeft, O.D.

#### 35131 Sipes Place, Agua Dulce, CA 91390 (818) 512-0486 waynehoeft@gmail.com

Agreement for services by and between Wayne W. Hoeft

# and **Azusa Unified School District**

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Governing Board of the <u>Azusa Unified School District</u>, hereinafter referred to as "District" to utilize the professional services provided by Wayne W. Hoeft, O.D., hereinafter referred to as "Consultant".

WHEREAS, such services will assist the Governing Board discharge its legal obligation under Public Law 93-380.

WITNESSETH THEREFORE, this agreement is made by and between <u>Azusa Unified School District</u> and Wayne W. Hoeft, O.D.

SERVICES TO BE RENDERED BY CONSULTANT: (Credentialed Drs of Optometry with the State of California)

- 1. Vision screening and testing of the District's selected school students as required by law.
- 2. The dates for these services will be mutually agreed upon for 9 schools to be scheduled in November 2024.
- 3. Screening will be in the morning for the 7 Elementary schools.
- 4. Gladstone Middle School & Azusa High School will be scheduled for all day testing.

# TESTS TO BE INCLUDED ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION'S RECOMMENDATIONS AS OF APRIL 2019:

- Visual Acuity (Near & Far)
- Organic eye health
- Muscle coordination

PAYMENTS TO BE MADE BY THE DISTRICT: VSS Doctors are in compliance with the CA Nurse's Association's vision screening guidelines. In consideration of the services to be rendered the DISTRICT agrees to pay \$14,150.00.

Payment is due within 30 days after services. Please use FIN# 558-42-7334 for 1099 tax purposes.

#### AZUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BY: Norma Carvajal Camacho  Title: Assistant Superintendent, Ed. Services	Moold
Sign & Date:	Wayne W. Hoeft, O.D., Director Vision Screening Services
Please sign and return (1) copy to Dr. Wayne Hoeft	_
Purchase Order #:	
Canias provided for	

Copies provided for:

Paul Hernandez: <a href="mailto:phernandez@azusa.org">phernandez@azusa.org</a>
Melissa Lofton: <a href="mailto:mai